PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE	10/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE
Street Address:	1, AVENUE PAUL OURLIAC
City:	31100 TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANNOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13141224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: lbain@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH
Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0563-1170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSMTGMBH#page1.tif

503059388 PATENT REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0599

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Continental Automotive France is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, by virtue of an assignment recorded on August 23, 2011, on Reel 026788, frame 0529, in and to United States Patent Application No. 13/141,224,;

AND WHEREAS, 1) Continental Automotive France and 2) Continental Automotive GmbH, located and doing business at 1) 1, Avenue Paul Ourliac, Toulouse. FRANCE 31100 and 2) Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, Hannover GERMANY 30165, hereinafter referred to as "assignees", are desirous of acquiring the entire right ownership of owner's interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, owner, by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by owner(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Owner(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Continental Automotive France

By <u>Annie Tainquet</u>

Title <u>Senion Patent IJanager</u>

Tunquet

Date October 30th, 2014

PATENT REEL: 034160 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 11/13/2014